
Product Change Notification


TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification:
P-21-021164 PCN Date:
07-JUL-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the
listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further
questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or
specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Manufacturing Location Change - Bangalore, India / Guangdong, China

Description of Changes
Please be informed that effective September 1, 2021 the following products currently manufactured at the TE Bangalore, India facility may also be sourced from the TE
Shunde/Guangdong, China facility.
 Please contact your TE Account Manager with questions.
 

Reason for Changes:
Continual footprint analysis and improvement.
Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship
(Changed Parts Only):

01-SEP-2021
Last Ship Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments:
(Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1-1705949-1 NO
1-1705950-1 NO
1-1705951-1 NO
1-171822-2 NO
1-215876-3 NO
1-215877-3 NO
1-338084-3 NO
1-338084-6 NO
1-338086-4 NO
1-338088-3 NO "1352733"
1-338088-6 NO
1-5164713-0 NO
100616-2 NO

106066-2 NO "AMP-0-0106066-2", "E95017-
000"

1705549-1 NO
1705950-1 NO
1705951-1 NO
171822-2 NO
171822-3 NO "0-0171822-3"
171822-5 NO
171822-6 NO
171822-7 NO
172053-2 NO
172142-3 NO
172211-2 NO
172211-3 NO
172211-4 NO
172213-3 NO
172213-4 NO
172213-5 NO
172213-7 NO
1955491-1 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
2-338088-3 NO
2-5338556-1 NO
2-6339191-1 NO
215875-1 NO
215876-2 NO

215877-1 NO "AMP-0-0215877-1", "C22207-
000"

216005-4 NO "A17555-000", "AMP-0-
0216005-4"

216548-1 NO
216550-1 NO

216811-1 NO "AMP-0-0216811-1", "D34310-
000"

2178415-1 NO
3-215877-1 NO
3-5338556-1 NO
4-338088-3 NO
5-520314-2 NO
5-520314-6 NO
5-520315-4 NO
5-520315-5 NO
5-520315-7 NO "2-41098-0241"
5-520315-8 NO
5406429-1 NO
5406436-1 NO
5406721-3 NO
5406903-1 NO
5406903-4 NO
5520243-4 NO
5520249-2 NO "2-42932-7181"

5520250-3 NO "CF8925-000", "AMP-0-
5520250-3"

5520251-4 NO "CC3737-000", "AMP-0-
5520251-4", "6056062"

5520252-4 NO
5520257-2 NO
5520258-2 NO
5520258-3 NO
5520259-4 NO
5520425-2 NO "CA2648-000"
5520425-3 NO

5520470-3 NO "CJ8435-000", "AMP-0-5520470-
3"

5555003-1 NO
5555140-1 NO
5555140-2 NO
5555140-6 NO
5555141-1 NO

5555153-1 NO "CF8928-000", "AMP-0-
5555153-1"

5555153-3 NO
5555154-1 NO

5555162-1 NO "CJ8433-000", "AMP-0-5555162-
1"

5555163-1 NO
5555164-1 NO "2-42938-4632"
5555164-4 NO
5555165-1 NO "CA9432-000", "PER-5555165-1"
5555165-2 NO
5555166-1 NO
5555167-1 NO
5555799-1 NO
5555980-1 NO
5556416-1 NO "650-1277-01"
5556591-1 NO
5557314-1 NO



Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
5557730-1 NO "2-42938-4548"

5557969-1 NO "CK1349-000", "AMP-0-
5557969-1"

5557969-2 NO
5558382-1 NO

5558872-1 NO "A08646-000", "AMP-0-
5558872-1"

5569026-1 NO
5569284-1 NO
6-520314-0 NO
6-520314-9 NO
6-520315-0 NO
6-520315-2 NO
6339160-1 NO
6339191-1 NO "1112265"
6339191-5 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

172142-3 NO
4-338088-
3 NO

5406903-1 NO
6-520314-
9 NO

6339191-1 NO "1112265"

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-171822-
2 NO

171822-2 NO
171822-3 NO "0-0171822-3"
172142-3 NO
172213-5 NO
172213-7 NO
5-520314-
2 NO

5406429-1 NO
5555140-6 NO
5555153-3 NO
5557314-1 NO
6-520314-
0 NO

6339191-1 NO "1112265"
6339191-5 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-171822-
2 NO

171822-2 NO
171822-3 NO "0-0171822-3"
172142-3 NO
172213-5 NO
172213-7 NO
5-520314-
2 NO

5406429-1 NO
5555140-6 NO
5555153-3 NO
5557314-1 NO
6-520314-
0 NO

6339191-1 NO "1112265"
6339191-5 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1-
1705949-
1

NO

1-
1705950-
1

NO

1-
1705951-
1

NO

1-
215876-3 NO

1-
215877-3 NO

1-
338084-3 NO

1-
338084-6 NO

1-
338086-4 NO

1-
338088-3 NO "1352733"

1-
338088-6 NO

1-
5164713-
0

NO

100616-2 NO

106066-2 NO "AMP-0-0106066-2", "E95017-
000"

1705549-
1 NO

1705950-
1 NO

1705951-
1 NO

171822-2 NO
171822-3 NO "0-0171822-3"
171822-5 NO
171822-6 NO
171822-7 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
172053-2 NO
172211-2 NO
172211-3 NO
172211-4 NO
172213-3 NO
172213-4 NO
1955491-
1 NO

2-
338088-3 NO

2-
5338556-
1

NO

2-
6339191-
1

NO

215875-1 NO
215876-2 NO

215877-1 NO "AMP-0-0215877-1", "C22207-
000"

216005-4 NO "A17555-000", "AMP-0-0216005-
4"

216548-1 NO
216550-1 NO

216811-1 NO "AMP-0-0216811-1", "D34310-
000"

2178415-
1 NO

3-
215877-1 NO

3-
5338556-
1

NO

5-
520314-2 NO

5-
520314-6 NO

5-
520315-4 NO

5-
520315-5 NO

5-
520315-7 NO "2-41098-0241"

5-
520315-8 NO

5406436-
1 NO

5406721-
3 NO

5406903-
4 NO

5520243-
4 NO

5520249-
2 NO "2-42932-7181"

5520250-
3 NO "CF8925-000", "AMP-0-5520250-

3"
5520251-
4 NO "CC3737-000", "AMP-0-5520251-

4", "6056062"
5520252-
4 NO

5520257-
2 NO

5520258-
2 NO

5520258-
3 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
5520259-
4 NO

5520425-
2 NO "CA2648-000"

5520425-
3 NO

5520470-
3 NO "CJ8435-000", "AMP-0-5520470-

3"
5555003-
1 NO

5555140-
1 NO

5555140-
2 NO

5555141-
1 NO

5555153-
1 NO "CF8928-000", "AMP-0-5555153-

1"
5555153-
3 NO

5555154-
1 NO

5555162-
1 NO "CJ8433-000", "AMP-0-5555162-

1"
5555163-
1 NO

5555164-
1 NO "2-42938-4632"

5555164-
4 NO

5555165-
1 NO "CA9432-000", "PER-5555165-1"

5555165-
2 NO

5555166-
1 NO

5555167-
1 NO

5555799-
1 NO

5555980-
1 NO

5556416-
1 NO "650-1277-01"

5556591-
1 NO

5557314-
1 NO

5557730-
1 NO "2-42938-4548"

5557969-
1 NO "CK1349-000", "AMP-0-5557969-

1"
5557969-
2 NO

5558382-
1 NO

5558872-
1 NO "A08646-000", "AMP-0-5558872-

1"
5569026-
1 NO

5569284-
1 NO

6-
520314-0 NO

6-
520315-0 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
6-
520315-2 NO

6339160-
1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

172142-3 NO
4-338088-
3 NO

5406903-1 NO
6-520314-
9 NO

6339191-1 NO "1112265"




